COFFEE BOARD: BENGALURU
Daily Coffee Market Report Thursday, February 23, 2017    
	    Futures Prices 22.02.2017

	ICE (New York)- Arabica- US cents / lb
	LIFFE(London) – Robusta -US $ / tonne and cents / lb in brackets (10 MT contract)

	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price
	Month
	Price
	Prev. Price

	Mar – 2017 
	149.20
	150.35
	Mar – 2017
	2130 (96.62)
	2158 (97.89)

	May – 2017 
	150.90
	151.85
	May – 2017
	2161 (98.02)
	2189 (99.29)

	July – 2017 
	153.20
	154.10
	July – 2017
	2176 (98.70)
	2202 (99.88)


ICO Group Indicator price on 21.02.2017 and previous price in brackets

	Other Mild Arabica 
	Robusta 
	
	Exchange Rate Rs/ US $

	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	US Cents/lb
	Rs/kg
	
	

	170.39 (168.20)
	251.53 (248.37)
	107.39 (107.46)
	158.53 (158.68)
	
	66.96



Futures Price Trend
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Market Analysis
ICE Arabica coffee turned lower, hugging the 200-day moving average after tapping a three-week high of $1.533 per lb. ICE May arabica coffee futures settled down 0.95 cent, or 0.6 percent, at $1.509 per lb. Robusta coffee futures fell on Wednesday as Brazil backtracked on plans to allow imports for the first time. Robusta coffee slipped, with the May contract ending down $28, or 1.3 percent, at $2,161 per tonne, after falling $46 in the first two minutes of trade.

	
 Differentials:
	Ar. Plant. A
	Ar.Chy.AB
	Rob.Pmt.AB
	Rob.Chy.AB

	
	

NY +12 to +15 
	NY –25 to –28 
	LIFFE +525 to +550 
	LIFFE +65 to +85



2
ICTA Auction Prices Rs/Kg as on 16.02.2017 

	Grade 
	MNEB
	AA
	PB
	A
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Arabica Plantation
	---
	250.00
	225.00
	232.50
	---
	209.00
	180.00
	138.80

	Arabica Cherry
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	137.60
	125.00

	
	RKR
	A
	PB
	AA
	AB
	B
	C
	BBB

	Robusta Parchment
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	Robusta Cherry
	---
	---
	146.00
	---
	---
	145.50
	137.50
	125.00


Raw Coffee Price (Karnataka) as on 21.02.2017 in Rs/50 kg

	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy

	9175
	-
	9350
	4400
	-
	4600
	6900
	-
	7050
	3550
	-
	3775


	Export update:  From 1st  January 2017 to 21st February 2017 (in metric tonnes)

	
	INDIAN COFFEE 
	Ar.Pmt
	Ar.Chy
	Rob.Pmt
	Rob.Chy
	Roasted seeds
	R & G
	Instant
	Total

	1
	Provisional exports (Indian coffee)
	5475
	2756
	2427
	18966
	6
	53
	4099
	33782

	2
	Provisional exports corresponding period last year
	8348
	1827
	1755
	17937
	6
	35
	2623
	32530

	3
	Provisional re-exports
	0
	14
	0
	0
	0
	0
	12206
	12219

	4
	Provisional re-exports corresponding period last year
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	10901
	10906

	5
	Total provisional exports (1+3)
	5475
	2770
	2427
	18966
	6
	53
	16305
	46001

	6
	Total provisional exports corresponding period last year (2+4)
	8348
	1827
	1755
	17937
	6
	40
	13524
	43436


Disclaimer: The Board neither guarantees the accuracy of the information nor accept any liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report
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